The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: Resolution No. 2016/365

recognizing the Grand Opening of the San Ramon City Hall.

Whereas, for many years the City of San Ramon has worked on plans to create a beautiful City Center, and Sunset Development Company began construction on the City Hall in late summer 2014; and

Whereas, the new 45,000 square foot City Hall, with a large council chamber, public meeting rooms, offices, a large lobby, a passport center, all adjacent to a spectacular glass rotunda, is next to Central Park and near the rest of the soon to be built City Center; and

Whereas, San Ramon is a dynamic city with a variety of homes, parks, and stores, and serves as a major employment center; and

Whereas, the City Hall building will serve as a catalyst for a number of improvements along Bollinger Canyon Road, these new projects collectively will help to create a Civic Area for the community and will be the downtown that San Ramon residents have envisioned for many years; and

Whereas, the new City Hall will create an enduring building for civic participation for years to come, the celebration of the construction of public buildings is symbolic of citizen's participation in the democratic process, offering a welcoming place to carry out and take part in local government.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and congratulate The City of San Ramon on the occasion of the Grand Opening of the new San Ramon City Hall on May 14, 2016.

shown.			
ATTESTED:	May 10, 2016		
Ву:		 , Deputy	

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date